Seventy (70) patients in the treated group and 35 patients in the control group will give at least 
90% power to detect a 3-point difference between control and treated groups in change on the 
HFMSE with a standard deviation of 4.4, using a 2-sided t-test with an alpha level of 0.05.  The 
sample size was estimated using n-Query.  One hundred seventeen (117) patients enrolled will 
ensure that a small dropout rate will not affect the power of the primary efficacy analysis. 

10.3 Populations 
Intent to Treat (ITT) Set:  All patients who are randomized and receive at least 1-dose of Study 
Drug/sham procedure.